Living Together: Environmentalism and the Good Life

Schedule

Friday, Oct. 6 | Location: ENV 115

“Climate Hope through the Land: An Indigenous Decolonial Framework
for Hope During Climate Chaos”

Keynote Speaker: Brian Burkhart, University of Oklahoma

Saturday, Oct. 7t | Location ENV 115
Coffee & Breakfast

Sympathy and Citizenship in the Cosmos: Stoicism as an Environmental
Ethic to Combat Climate Change

Matthew Altman-Suchocki, Arizona State University

Respondent: Kevin Siefert, UNT

Plato's Ecological Function Argument
Matthew-]Jack Biley, University of Montana
Respondent: Lance Gracy, UNT

Coffee Break

Virtue Ethics and Environmentalism
Matthew Johnson Texas Tech University
Respondent: Hyun Yang, UNT

Systematicity, Cognitive Engagement in Environmental Consciousness
Piyali Mitra, University of Calcutta and Woolf Institute & University of
Cambridge.

Respondent: Pedro Brea, UNT

Lunch Break

Indigenous Localized Ethics and Land Back
Rene M Ramirez, Loyola University Chicago
Respondent: Shoshana Mclntosh, UNT

Curdling as Dismantling Dualism: Hawaiian “Aloha Aina
Consciousness”

Ella Marsh, University of Hawai‘i at Manoa

Respondent: Sumshot Khular, UNT

Afternoon Break

Nin gii nisaa a’aw waawaashkeshii: Engaging Animal Rights Theory with
Ojibwe and Cree Theories of Hunting Ethics

Corinne Persinger, Texas A&M University

Respondent: Sue McRae, UNT

3:30 PM

8:30 AM

9-9:45 AM

9:45-10:30 AM

10:30-10:45 AM

10:45-11:30 AM

11:30 AM-12:15 PM

12:15-1:30 PM

1:30-2:15 PM

2:15-3:00 PM

3:00-3:30 PM

3:30-4:30 PM



Sunday, Oct. 8t — ENV 115
Coffee & Breakfast

Decolonizing the Imperial Notion of Development: Stretching
Marxism, Skipping Stages

Shahram S. Abbas, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor

Respondent: Andrea Natan Feltrin, UNT

The Play of Nature: The Daoists and the Imperative of Naturally
Occurring Environment in the Good Life

Nash Meade, University of Kentucky

Respondent: Bernie Scheffler, UNT

Coffee Break

Singing a New Song: On the Need for Respiritualizing our Relations
with the Land

Lena Nowak-Laird, The New School for Social Research

Respondent: Maureen Trussel, UNT

Coffee & Questions with Brian Burkhart

Moderator: Bernardo Vargas & Sue McRae

Lunch/ Departure

8:30 AM

9-9:45 AM

9:45-10:30 AM

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:30 AM

11:30 AM-12:15 PM



