## Living Together: Environmentalism and the Good Life Schedule

Friday, Oct. 6 <sup>th</sup>   Location: ENV 115 "Climate Hope through the Land: An Indigenous Decolonial Framework for Hope During Climate Chaos" Keynote Speaker: Brian Burkhart, University of Oklahoma	3:30 PM
Saturday, Oct. 7th   Location ENV 115	
Coffee & Breakfast	8:30 AM
Sympathy and Citizenship in the Cosmos: Stoicism as an Environmental Ethic to Combat Climate Change Matthew Altman-Suchocki, Arizona State University Respondent: Kevin Siefert, UNT	9-9:45 AM
<b>Plato's Ecological Function Argument</b> Matthew-Jack Biley, University of Montana Respondent: Lance Gracy, UNT	9:45-10:30 AM
Coffee Break	10:30-10:45 AM
Virtue Ethics and Environmentalism Matthew Johnson Texas Tech University Respondent: Hyun Yang, UNT	10:45-11:30 AM
<b>Systematicity, Cognitive Engagement in Environmental Consciousness</b> Piyali Mitra, University of Calcutta and Woolf Institute & University of Cambridge. Respondent: Pedro Brea, UNT	11:30 AM-12:15 PM
Lunch Break	12:15-1:30 PM
Indigenous Localized Ethics and Land Back Rene M Ramirez, Loyola University Chicago Respondent: Shoshana McIntosh, UNT	1:30-2:15 PM
<b>Curdling as Dismantling Dualism: Hawaiian "Aloha Āina Consciousness"</b> Ella Marsh, University of Hawai'i at Mānoa Respondent: Sumshot Khular, UNT	2:15-3:00 PM
Afternoon Break	3:00-3:30 PM
Nin gii nisaa a'aw waawaashkeshii: Engaging Animal Rights Theory with Ojibwe and Cree Theories of Hunting Ethics Corinne Persinger, Texas A&M University Respondent: Sue McRae, UNT	3:30-4:30 PM

Sunday, Oct. 8 <sup>th</sup> – ENV 115	
Coffee & Breakfast	8:30 AM
Decolonizing the Imperial Notion of Development: Stretching Marxism, Skipping Stages Shahram S. Abbas, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor Respondent: Andrea Natan Feltrin, UNT	9-9:45 AM
The Play of Nature: The Daoists and the Imperative of Naturally Occurring Environment in the Good Life Nash Meade, University of Kentucky Respondent: Bernie Scheffler, UNT	9:45-10:30 AM
Coffee Break	10:30-10:45
Singing a New Song: On the Need for Respiritualizing our Relations with the Land Lena Nowak-Laird, The New School for Social Research Respondent: Maureen Trussel, UNT	10:45-11:30 AM
Coffee & Questions with Brian Burkhart Moderator: Bernardo Vargas & Sue McRae	11:30 AM-12:15 PM

Lunch/Departure